
Bureau of Land Management 

Deputy Preservation Officers/State Cultural Leads

Name Address Phone/Fax E-mail

Robert King, DPO 222 W 7th Ave #13 P: 907-271-5510 r2king@blm.gov

Alaska SO Anchorage, AK 99513 F: 907-271-5479

Matt Basham, DPO One North Central Ave, Ste 800 P: 602-417-9216 mbasham@blm.gov

Arizona SO Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 F: 602-417-9454

Tony Overly, DPO 2800 Cottage Way, W-1834 P: 916-978-4684 soverly@blm.gov

California SO Sacramento, CA 95825 F: 916-978-4657

Natalie Clark 2850 Youngfield St P: 303-239-3647 nfclark@blm.gov
Colorado SO Lakewood, CO 80226 F: 303-239-3808

John Sullivan, DPO 273 Market St P: 601-919-4675 j35sullivan@blm.gov

Southeastern States FO Flowood MS 39232 C: 601-717-3600

Kirk Halford, DPO 1387 S. Vinnell Way P: 208-373-4043 fhalford@blm.gov

Idaho SO Boise, ID 83709 F: 208-373-3805

Gary Smith, DPO 5001 Southgate Dr P: 406-896-5214 gsmith@blm.gov

Montana SO Billings, MT 59101 F: 406-896-5317

Bryan Hockett, DPO 1340 Financial Blvd P: 775-861-6546 b50hocke@blm.gov

Nevada SO Reno, NV 89502-7147 F: 775-861-6712

Cynthia Herhahn, DPO 301 Dinosaur Trail P: 505-954-2179 cherhahn@blm.gov

New Mexico Santa Fe, NM 87508-1560 F: 505-954-2136

Heather Ulrich 1220 SW 3rd Avenue P: 503-808-6431 hulrich@blm.gov
Oregon SO Portland, OR 97204-2818 F: 503-808-6021

Nathan Thomas, DPO 440 W. 200 So, Ste 500 P: 801-539-4276 nthomas@blm.gov

Utah SO Salt Lake City, UT 84101-1345 F: 801-539-4074

Kathy Boden, DPO 5353 Yellowstone Rd P: 307-775-6017 kboden@blm.gov

Wyoming SO Cheyenne, WY 82009 F: 307-775-6042
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